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Subject: OWB Weekly Email

From: "BEATRICE GIRMALA" <beatrice.girmala@lapd.lacity.org>

Date: 12/17/2015 12:52 PM

To: "Sarah Bilger" <sbilger@centurycitybid.com>, "Calvin Beard"
<cbeard@gatewaytola.org>, "Donald Duckworth"
<duckworth.donald@gmail.com>, "Laurie Sale" <rehabitat@gmail.com>,"Tim
Byk" <timothybyk@gmail.com>, ""Kerry Morrison" <kerry@hollywoodbid.org>"
<kerry@hollywoodbid.org>, "Nicole Shahenian"
<nicole@hollywoodchamber.net>, "Jim Omahen" <jim@mediadistrict.org>,
"Andrew Thomas" <andrew@thewestwoodvillage.com>, "Mike Russell"
<mike@wilshirecenter.com>

Good afternoon:

Attached in this email you will find a flier for a seminar regarding active shooter training. This
seminar is geared towards the private citizen, retail managers, security directors and business
professionals. | encourage you to sign up and take advantage of this FREE training. As the notice
states, you have to register before Friday, December 18th.

Beatrice M. Girmala, Deputy Chief
Commanding Officer
Operations-West Bureau

BEATRICE M. GIRMALA, Deputy Chief
Commanding Officer
Operations-West Bureau

(213) 473-0277
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